

連結精算表

自治体名:尾三消防組合

年度:平成28年度

単位:千円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単独決算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単独決算)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	市町村職員退職手当組合	連結会計(単独決算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
【資産の部】													
固定資産	2,130,437	2,130,437	-	2,130,437	2,130,437	-	-	2,130,437	857,817	2,988,253	-	-	2,988,253
有形固定資産	2,130,437	2,130,437	-	2,130,437	2,130,437	-	-	2,130,437	-	2,130,437	-	-	2,130,437
事業用資産	1,830,224	1,830,224	-	1,830,224	1,830,224	-	-	1,830,224	-	1,830,224	-	-	1,830,224
土地	342,973	342,973	-	342,973	342,973	-	-	342,973	-	342,973	-	-	342,973
立木竹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物	2,660,907	2,660,907	-	2,660,907	2,660,907	-	-	2,660,907	-	2,660,907	-	-	2,660,907
建物減価償却累計額	-1,176,032	-1,176,032	-	-1,176,032	-1,176,032	-	-	-1,176,032	-	-1,176,032	-	-	-1,176,032
工作物	2,376	2,376	-	2,376	2,376	-	-	2,376	-	2,376	-	-	2,376
工作物減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
船舶	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
船舶減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
浮橋等	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
浮橋等減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
航空機	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
航空機減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建設仮勘定	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
インフラ資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
土地	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建物減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
工作物	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
工作物減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他減価償却累計額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
建設仮勘定	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
物品	1,873,695	1,873,695	-	1,873,695	1,873,695	-	-	1,873,695	-	1,873,695	-	-	1,873,695
物品減価償却累計額	-1,573,482	-1,573,482	-	-1,573,482	-1,573,482	-	-	-1,573,482	-	-1,573,482	-	-	-1,573,482
無形固定資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ソフトウェア	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資その他の資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	857,817	857,817	-	-	857,817
投資及び出資金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有価証券	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
出資金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資損失引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
長期延滞債権	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
長期貸付金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
基金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	857,817	857,817	-	-	857,817
準備基金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	857,817	857,817	-	-	857,817
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
徴収不能引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
流動資産	187,098	187,098	-	187,098	187,098	-	-	187,098	-	187,098	-	-	187,098
現金預金	67,852	67,852	-	67,852	67,852	-	-	67,852	-	67,852	-	-	67,852
基金	49,720	49,720	-	49,720	49,720	-	-	49,720	-	49,720	-	-	49,720
歳計外現金	18,133	18,133	-	18,133	18,133	-	-	18,133	-	18,133	-	-	18,133
未収金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
短期貸付金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
基金	119,246	119,246	-	119,246	119,246	-	-	119,246	-	119,246	-	-	119,246
財政調整基金	119,246	119,246	-	119,246	119,246	-	-	119,246	-	119,246	-	-	119,246
準備基金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
棚卸資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
徴収不能引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
繰延資産	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産合計	2,317,535	2,317,535	-	2,317,535	2,317,535	-	-	2,317,535	857,817	3,175,351	-	-	3,175,351
【負債の部】													
固定負債	1,081,687	1,081,687	-	1,081,687	1,081,687	-	-	1,081,687	857,817	1,939,504	-	-	1,939,504
地方債等	272,592	272,592	-	272,592	272,592	-	-	272,592	-	272,592	-	-	272,592
長期未払金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
退職手当引当金	809,095	809,095	-	809,095	809,095	-	-	809,095	857,817	1,666,912	-	-	1,666,912
損失補償等引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
流動負債	235,499	235,499	-	235,499	235,499	-	-	235,499	-	235,499	-	-	235,499
1年内償還予定地方債等	91,421	91,421	-	91,421	91,421	-	-	91,421	-	91,421	-	-	91,421
未払金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
未払費用	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
前受金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
前受収益	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸入金引当金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
預り金	18,133	18,133	-	18,133	18,133	-	-	18,133	-	18,133	-	-	18,133
その他	4,690	4,690	-	4,690	4,690	-	-	4,690	-	4,690	-	-	4,690
負債合計	1,317,187	1,317,187	-	1,317,187	1,317,187	-	-	1,317,187	857,817	2,175,003	-	-	2,175,003
【純資産の部】													
固定資産等形成分	2,249,683	2,249,683	-	2,249,683	2,249,683	-	-	2,249,683	857,817	3,107,499	-	-	3,107,499
差割分(不足分)	-1,249,334	-1,249,334	-	-1,249,334	-1,249,334	-	-	-1,249,334	-857,817	-2,107,151	-	-	-2,107,151
他国債出資等分	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
純資産合計	1,000,348	1,000,348	-	1,000,348	1,000,348	-	-	1,000,348	-	1,000,348	-	-	1,000,348
負債及び純資産合計	2,317,535	2,317,535	-	2,317,535	2,317,535	-	-	2,317,535	857,817	3,175,351	-	-	3,175,351

連結精算表

自治体名:尾三消防組合

年度:平成28年度

単位:千円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単独決算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単独決算)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	市町村職員退職手当組合	連結会計(単独決算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
経常費用	2,175,727	2,175,727	-	2,175,727	2,175,727	-	-	2,175,727	-	2,175,727	-	-	2,175,727
業務費用	2,006,928	2,006,928	-	2,006,928	2,006,928	-	-	2,006,928	-	2,006,928	-	-	2,006,928
人件費	1,634,741	1,634,741	-	1,634,741	1,634,741	-	-	1,634,741	-	1,634,741	-	-	1,634,741
職員給与費	1,486,327	1,486,327	-	1,486,327	1,486,327	-	-	1,486,327	-	1,486,327	-	-	1,486,327
賞与等引当金繰入額	121,256	121,256	-	121,256	121,256	-	-	121,256	-	121,256	-	-	121,256
退職手当引当金繰入額	26,200	26,200	-	26,200	26,200	-	-	26,200	-	26,200	-	-	26,200
その他	958	958	-	958	958	-	-	958	-	958	-	-	958
物件費等	362,102	362,102	-	362,102	362,102	-	-	362,102	-	362,102	-	-	362,102
物件費	183,353	183,353	-	183,353	183,353	-	-	183,353	-	183,353	-	-	183,353
維持補修費	17,042	17,042	-	17,042	17,042	-	-	17,042	-	17,042	-	-	17,042
減価償却費	160,179	160,179	-	160,179	160,179	-	-	160,179	-	160,179	-	-	160,179
その他	1,527	1,527	-	1,527	1,527	-	-	1,527	-	1,527	-	-	1,527
その他の業務費用	10,086	10,086	-	10,086	10,086	-	-	10,086	-	10,086	-	-	10,086
支払利息	9,750	9,750	-	9,750	9,750	-	-	9,750	-	9,750	-	-	9,750
徴収不能引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	336	336	-	336	336	-	-	336	-	336	-	-	336
移転費用	168,798	168,798	-	168,798	168,798	-	-	168,798	-	168,798	-	-	168,798
補助金等	167,426	167,426	-	167,426	167,426	-	-	167,426	-	167,426	-	-	167,426
社会保障給付	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他会計への繰出金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	1,373	1,373	-	1,373	1,373	-	-	1,373	-	1,373	-	-	1,373
経常収益	66,826	66,826	-	66,826	66,826	-	-	66,826	-	66,826	-	-	66,826
使用料及び手数料	3,107	3,107	-	3,107	3,107	-	-	3,107	-	3,107	-	-	3,107
その他	63,719	63,719	-	63,719	63,719	-	-	63,719	-	63,719	-	-	63,719
経常行政コスト	2,108,901	2,108,901	-	2,108,901	2,108,901	-	-	2,108,901	-	2,108,901	-	-	2,108,901
臨時損失	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
災害復旧事業費	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産売却損	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資損失引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
損失準備等引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
臨時利益	654	654	-	654	654	-	-	654	-	654	-	-	654
資産売却益	654	654	-	654	654	-	-	654	-	654	-	-	654
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
種行政コスト	2,108,246	2,108,246	-	2,108,246	2,108,246	-	-	2,108,246	-	2,108,246	-	-	2,108,246

連結精算表

自治体名:尾三消防組合

年度:平成28年度

単位:千円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単結合算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単結合算)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	市町村職員退職手当組合	連結会計(単結合算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
前年度末純資産残高	995,672	995,672	-	995,672	995,672	-	-	995,672	-	995,672	-	-	995,672
繰行額コスト(△)	-2,108,246	-2,108,246	-	-2,108,246	-2,108,246	-	-	-2,108,246	-	-2,108,246	-	-	-2,108,246
財源	2,112,923	2,112,923	-	2,112,923	2,112,923	-	-	2,112,923	-	2,112,923	-	-	2,112,923
税収等	2,111,862	2,111,862	-	2,111,862	2,111,862	-	-	2,111,862	-	2,111,862	-	-	2,111,862
国県等補助金	1,061	1,061	-	1,061	1,061	-	-	1,061	-	1,061	-	-	1,061
本年度差額	4,676	4,676	-	4,676	4,676	-	-	4,676	-	4,676	-	-	4,676
固定資産等の変動(内部変動)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産評価差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
無償所置換等	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他団体出資等分の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他団体出資等分の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
仕組連結割合変更に伴う差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
本年度純資産変動額	4,676	4,676	-	4,676	4,676	-	-	4,676	-	4,676	-	-	4,676
本年度末純資産残高	1,000,348	1,000,348	-	1,000,348	1,000,348	-	-	1,000,348	-	1,000,348	-	-	1,000,348

連結精算表

自治体名:尾三消防組合

年度:平成28年度

単位:千円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単独決算)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単独決算)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	市町村職員退職手当組合	連結会計(単独決算)	連結会計修正	連結会計相殺	連結会計
【業務活動収支】													
業務支出	1,985,529	1,985,529	-	1,985,529	1,985,529	-	-	1,985,529	-	1,985,529	-	-	1,985,529
業務費用支出	1,816,730	1,816,730	-	1,816,730	1,816,730	-	-	1,816,730	-	1,816,730	-	-	1,816,730
人件費支出	1,604,722	1,604,722	-	1,604,722	1,604,722	-	-	1,604,722	-	1,604,722	-	-	1,604,722
物件費等支出	202,259	202,259	-	202,259	202,259	-	-	202,259	-	202,259	-	-	202,259
支払利息支出	9,750	9,750	-	9,750	9,750	-	-	9,750	-	9,750	-	-	9,750
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
移転費用支出	168,798	168,798	-	168,798	168,798	-	-	168,798	-	168,798	-	-	168,798
補助金等支出	167,426	167,426	-	167,426	167,426	-	-	167,426	-	167,426	-	-	167,426
社会保障給付支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他会計への繰出支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	1,373	1,373	-	1,373	1,373	-	-	1,373	-	1,373	-	-	1,373
業務収入	2,179,749	2,179,749	-	2,179,749	2,179,749	-	-	2,179,749	-	2,179,749	-	-	2,179,749
拠取等収入	2,111,862	2,111,862	-	2,111,862	2,111,862	-	-	2,111,862	-	2,111,862	-	-	2,111,862
国庫等補助金収入	1,061	1,061	-	1,061	1,061	-	-	1,061	-	1,061	-	-	1,061
借付料及び手数料収入	3,107	3,107	-	3,107	3,107	-	-	3,107	-	3,107	-	-	3,107
その他の収入	63,719	63,719	-	63,719	63,719	-	-	63,719	-	63,719	-	-	63,719
臨時支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
災害復旧事業費支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
臨時収入	194,220	194,220	-	194,220	194,220	-	-	194,220	-	194,220	-	-	194,220
【投資活動収支】													
投資活動支出	70,151	70,151	-	70,151	70,151	-	-	70,151	-	70,151	-	-	70,151
公共施設等整備費支出	35,432	35,432	-	35,432	35,432	-	-	35,432	-	35,432	-	-	35,432
基金積立金支出	34,719	34,719	-	34,719	34,719	-	-	34,719	-	34,719	-	-	34,719
投資及び出資金支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資活動収入	10,447	10,447	-	10,447	10,447	-	-	10,447	-	10,447	-	-	10,447
国庫等補助金収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
基金取崩収入	9,793	9,793	-	9,793	9,793	-	-	9,793	-	9,793	-	-	9,793
貸付金元金回収収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産売却収入	654	654	-	654	654	-	-	654	-	654	-	-	654
その他の収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資活動収支	-59,704	-59,704	-	-59,704	-59,704	-	-	-59,704	-	-59,704	-	-	-59,704
【財務活動収支】													
財務活動支出	121,491	121,491	-	121,491	121,491	-	-	121,491	-	121,491	-	-	121,491
地方債等償還支出	116,374	116,374	-	116,374	116,374	-	-	116,374	-	116,374	-	-	116,374
その他の支出	5,117	5,117	-	5,117	5,117	-	-	5,117	-	5,117	-	-	5,117
財務活動収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
地方債等発行収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
財務活動収支	-121,491	-121,491	-	-121,491	-121,491	-	-	-121,491	-	-121,491	-	-	-121,491
本年度資金収支額	13,026	13,026	-	13,026	13,026	-	-	13,026	-	13,026	-	-	13,026
前年度末資金残高	36,694	36,694	-	36,694	36,694	-	-	36,694	-	36,694	-	-	36,694
此間連結割合変更に伴う差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
本年度末資金残高	49,720	49,720	-	49,720	49,720	-	-	49,720	-	49,720	-	-	49,720
前年度末累計外現金残高	19,096	19,096	-	19,096	19,096	-	-	19,096	-	19,096	-	-	19,096
本年度累計外現金増減額	-963	-963	-	-963	-963	-	-	-963	-	-963	-	-	-963
本年度末累計外現金残高	18,133	18,133	-	18,133	18,133	-	-	18,133	-	18,133	-	-	18,133
本年度末現金預金残高	67,852	67,852	-	67,852	67,852	-	-	67,852	-	67,852	-	-	67,852